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BEVERLY - NJ- PA USGS QUAD MAP

NOTE: PENNSYLVANIA ACT 287 OF 1974 AS AMENDED BY ACT 121
OF 2008 REQUIRES THAT CONTRACTORS DETERMINE THE
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITY, SEWER AND WATER LINES BEFORE
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.
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 LEGEND
PROJECT BOUNDARY

LOT LINE

BUILDING LINE

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EDGE OF GRAVEL

CONTOUR MAJOR

CONTOUR MINOR

VINYL FENCE

STOCKADE FENCE
SAN. SEWER LINE

SAN. LATERAL

WATER LINE

GAS LINE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE

IRON PIN FOUND

UTILITY POLE

SANITARY SEWER MH

CLEAN-OUT

WATER METER

DECIDUOUS TREE

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED SAN. LATERAL

PROPOSED WATER SERVICE

PROPOSED ROOF LEADER

PROPOSED CONTOUR

PROPOSED CLEAN-OUT

PROPOSED ROOF DRAIN

PROPOSED GRADE

BENCHMARK

TEST PIT

6' Fence with gate



POTENTIAL STORMWATER

FACILITY

Z
O

N
I
N

G
 
D

I
S

T
R

I
C

T
 
C

-
2
:

C
O

M
M

E
R

C
I
A

L
 
H

I
G

H
W

A
Y

 
S

E
R

V
I
C

E
S

Z
O

N
I
N

G
 
D

I
S

T
R

I
C

T
 
C

-
3
:

G
E

N
E

R
A

L
 
B

U
S

I
N

E
S

S
 
/
 
I
N

D
U

S
T

R
I
A

L

R50'

8

R50'

R15' R20'

R20'

OPEN SPACE

AREA = 0.688 ACRES

TMP #20-032-001

TRACT AREA: 3.551 ACRES

(ZONED C-3)

20'
20'

58.5'

80.9'

5'

5'
26'

30.5'
18'

24.8'

50'
PROPERTY

LINE SETBACK

50'
PROPERTY

LINE SETBACK

50'
PROPERTY

LINE SETBACK

25'
TYPE I

BUFFER

15'
PARKING
SETBACK

25'
TYPE I

BUFFER

15'
PARKING
SETBACK

15'
TYPE I

BUFFER
25'

20'

5'

5'

30.5'
18'

5'

28'
(TYP.)

60'
(TYP.)

60'
(TYP.)

15'
PARKING
SETBACK

20'

26.4'
R.O.W.

SETBACK

28'
(TYP.)18'

9'

68.9'

23.7'
12.3'

15'
PARKING
SETBACK

13'

70.8'

68.9'

CONCRETE CURB (TYP.)

PROPERTY LINE SHALL BE
SCREENED WITH TREES
AND/OR FENCING

ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (TYP.)

CONCRETE SIDEWALK (TYP.)

MATCH EXISTING
PAVEMENT

MATCH EXISTING
PAVEMENT

MATCH EXISTING
SIDEWALK / TRAIL

94 GREEN GIANT
('THUJA PLICATA')

EXTG. STRUCTURE
TO BE REMOVED

TMP 20-032-001-004

N/F LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP

(OPEN SPACE)

(OLD OXFORD VALLEY ROAD)

TMP 20-032-001-002

N/F REGENCY AT YARDLEY

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC.

(OLD OXFORD VALLEY ROAD)

TMP 20-032-002

SBA PROPERTIES LLC

(8051 CONGRESS AVE, BOCA RATON, FL 33487)

TMP 20-032-036

N/F HIEBER FAMILY

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

(134 OLD OXFORD VALLEY RD)

TMP 20-032-001-002

N/F REGENCY AT YARDLEY

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC.

(OLD OXFORD VALLEY ROAD)
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1" = 40'

SCALE IN FEET

040 20 40

03/12/2025

1

OXFORD VALLEY ROAD OWNER, LLC

355 E. STREET ROAD

FEASTERVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19053

APPLICANT:

ARNA ENGINEERING, INC.

1456 FERRY ROAD, SUITE 603

DOYLESTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18901

ENGINEER:

LOCATION MAP

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

E

T

EXISTING SYMBOLS & LINES
LEGEND

  SITE

UTILITY
WATER LINE
GAS LINE
TELEPHONE & ELECTRIC LINE
HYDRANT
VALVE
CLEANOUT
SANITARY MANHOLE
PROPOSED SANITARY PIPE
PROPOSED ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER

PROPOSED ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX

PROPOSED SYMBOLS & LINES

GRADING AND DRAINAGE
STORM PIPE
CATCH BASIN
STORM MANHOLE
CONTOUR
SPOT GRADE
TOP OF CURB ELEVATION
BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION
FLOW ARROW
HEADWALL / FLARED END SECTION

RIP-RAP

DRAINAGE AREA LIMITS

X BC 177.50

X TC 178.00

177.50X

180

S

D

PROPERTY LINE
SETBACK LINE
BUILDING
CURB LINE
DEPRESSED CURB LINE
TRAFFIC SIGN
CURB RAMP
PARKING ROW COUNT
BUILDING DOOR
PIN
EMERGENCY ACCESS
BUFFER
FENCE
RETAINING WALL
BASIN

4

S

D

PROPERTY/ROW LINE
EASEMENT
CONTOUR LINE
EDGE OF PAVEMENT
CURBING
FENCE LINE
GUIDE RAIL
SANITARY SEWER LINE
STORM SEWER LINE
GAS LINE UNDERGROUND
TELEPHONE UNDERGROUND
ELECTRIC
OVERHEAD LINES
WATER LINE
BUILDING
SIGN
IRON PIN
CONCRETE MONUMENT
UTILITY POLE
GAS VALVE
WATER VALVE
WATER METER
FIRE HYDRANT
SANITARY CLEANOUT
SANITARY MANHOLE STORM
MANHOLE
STORM INLET
HEADWALL
LIGHT POLE
TREE
SIGNAL POLE

SITE

ILLUSTRATION OF LANDSCAPE BUFFER PLANTING

NOTES:

1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A

FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY VAN CLEEF ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC ON THE DARWING

TITLED "BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN FOR TRINITY REALTY COMPANIES" DATED

MARCH 5, 2025.

2. SUBJECT SITE TAX ID/PARCEL No. 20-032-001.

3. ZONING INFORMATION IS BASED ON CHAPTER 200 OF THE LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP

ZONING ORDINANCE AS OF MARCH 11, 2025.

4. LOCATION AND SIZE OF THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY IS APPROXIMATE.

5. THE EXTENT AND REQUIREMENT FOR ANY ADDITIONAL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS WILL BE

DETERMINED DURING THE SUBDIVISION REVIEW AND APPROVAL PROCESS.

LIST OF REQUESTED VARIANCES:

1. 200-47A.(3.)(A) AGE-QUALIFIED COMMUNITY - MIX OF DWELLING UNIT TYPES. NO MORE

THAN 60% OF PROPOSED UNITS SHALL BE SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED UNITS. THE

APPLICANT PROPOSES TO PROVIDE 100% OF UNITS TO BE SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED

UNITS.

2. 200-47A(3.)(f)[1] AGE-QUALIFIED COMMUNITY - MAXIMUM DENSITY OF 4.6 UNITS PER

ACRE OF BASE SITE AREA, REGARDLESS OF DWELLING UNIT TYPE. THE APPLICANT

PROPOSES A DENSITY OF 4.65 UNITS PER ACRE OF BASE SITE AREA.
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NEW 725 sf
SINGLE STORY
ADDITION

(E) RESIDENCE

236 SF
PATIO

1027 SF
DRIVE

175 SF  WALK

BILL AND VALERIE BRONSON
915 PIPER LANE
YARDLEY, PA

CSISSUED FOR PERMIT

ZONING REVIEW  PARCEL  20-055-196

(INCLUDING DECKS AND OVERHANGS)

915 PIPER LANE

SINGLE FAMILY

DETACHED

19689 SF

50' MIN

NA

SQUARE FOOTAGE DATA

2133 SF

1438 SF

MAX/MIN SF  REQ

(INCLUDING WALKS AND PAVING)
18% (3544 SF)

REQUIREMENTS:

PROPERTY: ZONING

DISTRICT: USE:

BUILDING TYPE:

LOT AREA:

LOT WIDTH:

YARD SET BACK: FRONT

YARD SETBACK: REAR

YARD SETBACK: SIDE

MAX BUILDING
COVERAGE:

MAX  LOT COVERAGE:
(impervious)

110' @ BUILDING LINE

40' MIN

BUILDING
COVERAGE:

DRIVEWAY:

GROSS LOT
COVERAGE:

725 SF

EXISTING PROPOSED TOTAL

(INCLUDING WALKS AND PAVING)

GROSS BUILDING
COVERAGE:

R-2

-

21.8 % (4296 SF)

15' @ EACH

725 SF

-

-

2133 SF

3571 SF

2858 SF

1438 SF

 2858 SF

4296 SF

Addition and Renovations to
THE BRONSON RESIDENCE

915 PIPER LANE
LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP

BUILDING HEIGHT 35'-0"

ISSUED FOR PERMIT 01/21/2025

RENOVATIONS AND ADDITIONS
 TO THE
BRONSON RESIDENCE

PROPOSED %MAX/MIN %  REQ
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LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHtP 
BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 
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